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Catalogue code: CT-SEMA-HM020-ML

Gearboxes Made in Italy

Brushless-Tech



Special input shaft design with internal seal for Brushless applications.
Design speciale dell’albero di entrata con guarnizione interna per applicazioni Brushless.

All grounded gears.
Tutti gli ingranaggi rettificati.

On request FKM oil seals.
A richiesta anelli di tenuta FKM.

1

2

UNIQUE FEATURES 

Flanges available for quantity.
Drawings available to download on the web site for a quick production 
of small quantity. 
Flange disponibili per quantità.
Disegni scaricabili dal sito web per una rapida produzione di piccole quantità.

All couplings on stock.
Giunti disponibili a magazzino.

Quality oil seals.
Anelli di tenuta di qualità.
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Rightangle-Gear Page 1Worm gearboxes
Riduttori a vite senza fine

Coaxial-Gear Page 3Aluminum in-line gearboxes
Riduttori coassiali in alluminio

Coaxial-Gear Page 4Cast Iron in-line gearboxes
Riduttori coassiali in ghisa

Compact-Gear Page 5Aluminum shaft mounted gearboxes
Riduttori ad assi paralleli in alluminio

Compact-Gear Page 6Cast iron shaft mounted gearboxes
Riduttori ad assi paralleli in ghisa

Cube-Gear Page 7Parallel shaft gearboxes
Riduttori ad assi paralleli

Angletech-Gear Page 8Aluminum Helical bevel gearboxes
Riduttori a coppia conica in alluminio

Instructions Page 11Instructions for assembly of motor
Istruzioni per il montaggio del motore

Angletech-Gear Page 9Cast Iron Helical bevel gearboxes
Riduttori a coppia conica in ghisa

Available kit Page 10Reduction bushing, coupling, flanges.
Bussola di riduzione, giunto, flange.

BRUSHLESS FLANGES FOR 

Square-Gear Page 2Square worm gearboxes
Riduttori a vite senza fine quadrati
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35°
30° 25°

WORM GEARBOXES  
Flanges for servomotors - Flange per servomotori

B
63
75

100

145

145

70

75

115

115

165

Input flanges
Kit Code

K0304071
K0304072

K0634074

K0854076

K0634076

K0304073

K0634072

K0854075

K0634075

K0854077

Bushing
Kit Code

KBR0914G
KBR1114G

KBR1422G

KBR2224G

-

-

KBR1422G

KBR1924G

KBR1922G

-

Motor 
shaft Ø

Ø9
Ø11

Ø14

Ø22

Ø22

Ø14

Ø14

Ø19

Ø19

Ø24

C ØD E F G I
58 Ø14 30 4 20 M5x12
70

85

130

130

Ø14

Ø22

Ø24

Ø22

30

54

60

59

4.5

4.5

5

4.5

20

21

26

26

124.5

M5x12

M6x12

M8x14

M8x14

60

90

100

100

140

Ø14

Ø22

Ø24

Ø22

Ø24

32

54

56

54

56

4.5

4.5

4.5

4.5

5

28.5

21

22

21

22

120.5

120.5

M5x12

M5x12

M8x14

M8x12

M8x14

40
60

80

110

110

50

60

95

95

130

Fixing holes
shifted by 35° 
Fori fissaggio
motore ruotati

a 35°K0504072

Fixing holes
shifted by 25° 
Fori fissaggio
motore ruotati

a 25°K0634072
K0634073

***

* ***

Coupling
Giunto

Rightangle-Gear

Coupling 
tightening

Serraggio 
del giunto

75

70

115
100

K0504072

K0504073

K0504075
K0504074

KBR1119G

KBR1419G

-
KBR1419G

Ø11

Ø14

Ø19
Ø14

70 Ø19 44 4.5 19 79.5M5x12

70

100

Ø19

Ø19

44

44

4.5

4.5

19

19

79.5

79.5

M5x12

M8x12
85 Ø19 44 4.5 19 79.5M6x12

60

50

95
80

**

H
68
68

76.5

100.5

105.5

100.5

100.5
100.5

105.5

100.5

100.5

Type
7241 147 191 347

75
70
100

K0504072
K0504073
K0504074

KBR1114G
-
-

Ø11
Ø14
Ø14

70 Ø14 40 4.5 19 M5x12
70 Ø14 40 4.5 19 M5x12
85 Ø14 40 4.5 19 M6x12

60
50
80

75
75
75

*

1

A
Coupling
Kit Code
K0305190L
K0305190L

KC405190L

KC505190L

KC405190L

K0305190L

KC405190L

KC505190L

KC405190L

KC505190L

K0505190L

K0505190L

K0505190L
K0505190L

KC355190L
KC355190L
KC355190L

Supplied with
reduction bushing

Fornito con 
bussola di riduzione

*

Fixing holes
shifted by 30° 
Fori fissaggio
motore ruotati

a 30°K0504073
K0634078

**

**

75K0504072 KBR1419G Ø14 70 Ø19 44 4.5 19 79.5M5x1260K0505190L

030 050045 063 63A 085
21Nm

90K0504078 - Ø19 80 Ø19 44 4.5 19 79.5M6x1270K0505190L

90K0634078 KBR1922G Ø19 90 Ø22 54 4.5 21 M6x1270 100.5 100.5KC405190L

70K0634073 KBR1422G Ø14 80 Ø22 54 4.5 21 M5x1250 100.5 100.5KC405190L

90K0854078 KBR1924G Ø19 95 Ø24 56 4.5 22 120.5M6x1470KC505190L

***

**
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70K0634073 KBR1422G Ø14 80 Ø22 54 4.5 21 100.5M5x1250KC405190L***

90K0634078 KBR1922G Ø19 90 Ø22 54 4.5 21 100.5M6x1270KC405190L**

25°35° 30°

B
63

75

75

70

115

100

145

145

70

100

75

115

115

165

Input flanges
Kit Code

K0304071

K0504072

K0304072

K0504073

K0504075

K0634074

K0854076

K0634076

K0304073

K0504074

K0634072

K0854075

K0634075

K0854077

Bushing
Kit Code

KBR0914G

KBR1419G

KBR1114G

KBR1419G

-

KBR1422G

KBR2224G

-

-

KBR1419G

KBR1422G

KBR1924G

KBR1922G

-

Motor 
shaft Ø

Ø9

Ø14

Ø11

Ø14

Ø19

Ø14

Ø22

Ø22

Ø14

Ø14

Ø14

Ø19

Ø19

Ø24

C ØD E F G I
58

70

Ø14

Ø19

30

44

4

4.5

20

19

68

84.5

M5x12

M5x12

70

70

100

85

130

130

Ø14

Ø19

Ø19

Ø22

Ø24

Ø22

30

44

44

54

60

59

4.5

4.5

4.5

4.5

5

4.5

20

19

19

21

26

26

68

84.5

84.5

100.5

124.5

105.5

M5x12

M5x12

M8x12

M6x12

M8x14

M8x14

60

85

90

100

100

140

Ø14

Ø19

Ø22

Ø24

Ø22

Ø24

32

44

54

56

54

56

4.5

4.5

4.5

4.5

4.5

5

28.5

19

21

22

21

22

76.5

84.5

100.5

120.5

100.5

120.5

M5x12

M6x12

M5x12

M8x14

M8x12

M8x14

A
40

60

60

50

95

80

110

110

50

80

60

95

95

130

WORM GEARBOXES  Square-Gear

124.5
120.5

120.5

Flanges for servomotors - Flange per servomotori

H

Coupling
Giunto

75
70
100

K0504072
K0504073
K0504074

KBR1114G
-
-

Ø11
Ø14
Ø14

70 Ø14 40 4.5 19 M5x12
70 Ø14 40 4.5 19 M5x12
85 Ø14 40 4.5 19 M6x12

60
50
80

81
81
81

2

Coupling
Kit Code
K0305190L
K0305190L

KC405190L

KC505190L

KC405190L

K0305190L

KC405190L

KC505190L

KC405190L

KC505190L

K0505190L
K0505190L

K0505190L
K0505190L

KC355190L
KC355190L
KC355190L

Coupling
Giunto

Supplied with
reduction bushing

Fornito con 
bussola di riduzione

Fixing holes
shifted by 35° 
Fori fissaggio
motore ruotati

a 35°

Fixing holes
shifted by 25° 
Fori fissaggio
motore ruotati

a 25°

Fixing holes
shifted by 30° 
Fori fissaggio
motore ruotati

a 30°K0504072 K0634072
K0634073

K0504073
K0634078

* *****

***

**

*

*

**

75K0504072 KBR1119G Ø11 70 Ø19 44 4.5 19 84.5M5x1260K0505190L*

Type
7241 147 270 347

Q30 Q50Q45 Q63 Q75 Q85
21Nm

90K0504078 - Ø19 80 Ø19 44 4.5 19 84.5M6x1270K0505190L

165K0854077 - Ø24 140 Ø24 56 5 22 120.5M8x14130 120.5KC505190L
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25°35° 30°

Fixing holes
shifted by 35° 
Fori fissaggio
motore ruotati

a 35°

Fixing holes
shifted by 25° 
Fori fissaggio
motore ruotati

a 25°

Fixing holes
shifted by 30° 
Fori fissaggio
motore ruotati

a 30°K0504072 K0634072
K0634073

K0504073
K0634078

* *****

Reduction
Bushing
Bussola di 
riduzione

COAXIAL GEARBOXES
Flanges for servomotors - Flange per servomotori

B
75

70

100

145

145

100
75

115

115

165

Input flanges
Kit Code

K0504072

K0504073

K0634074

K0854076

K0634076

K0504074
K0634072

K0854075

K0634075

K0854077

Bushing
Kit Code

KBR1114G

-

KBR1422G

KBR2224G

-

-
KBR1422G

KBR1924G

KBR1922G

-

Motor 
shaft Ø

Ø11

Ø14

Ø14

Ø22

Ø22

Ø14
Ø14

Ø19

Ø19

Ø24

C ØD E F G I
70 Ø14 34 4.5 19 M5x12

70

85

130

130

Ø14

Ø22

Ø24

Ø22

34

51.5

58

56.5

4.5

4.5

5

4.5

19

21

26

26

M5x12

M6x12

M8x14

M8x14

85
90

100

100

140

Ø14
Ø22

Ø24

Ø22

Ø24

34
51.5

54

51.5

54

4.5
4.5

4.5

4.5

5

19
21

22

21

22

M6x12
M5x12

M8x14

M8x12

M8x14

A
60

50

80

110

110

80
60

95

95

130

Aluminum Coaxial-Gear  

H

182.5

182.5
182.5

186.5

186.5
186.5

187.5

235.5
231.5

231.5
252
248

248

239

244

239

239
256

261

256

256

3

Coupling
Kit Code

KC405190L

KC505190L

KC405190L

KC405190L

KC505190L

KC405190L

KC505190L

KC355190L

KC355190L
KC355190L

Coupling
Giunto

Supplied with
reduction bushing

Fornito con 
bussola di riduzione

***

**

*
75K0504072 - Ø14 70 Ø14 34 4.5 M5x1260 186.5KC355190L* 19

Type
350160 350 520 520

402A 502A403A 503A 602A 603A
160Nm

70K0634073 KBR1422G Ø14 80 Ø22 51.5 4.550KC405190L

**

21 M5x12 182.5 239 256

90K0634078 KBR1922G Ø19 90 Ø22 51.5 4.5 21 M6x1270 182.5 239 256KC405190L

***

90K0854078 KBR1924G Ø19 95 Ø24 54 4.5 22 M6x1470 231.5 248KC505190L
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G
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H

Coupling
Giunto

Supplied with
reduction bushing

Fornito con 
bussola di riduzione

25°35° 30°

    

Coupling
Kit Code

KC405190L

KC505190L

KC405190L

KC405190L

KC505190L

KC405190L

KC505190L

KC355190L

KC355190L
KC355190L

KC405190L 70K0634073 KBR1422G Ø14 80 Ø22 51.5 4.5 21 206M5x1250 260.5 269

COAXIAL GEARBOXES
Flanges for servomotors - Flange per servomotori

B
75

70

100

145

145

100
75

115

115

165

Input flanges
Kit Code

K0504072

K0504073

K0634074

K0854076

K0634076

K0504074
K0634072

K0854075

K0634075

K0854077

Bushing
Kit Code

KBR1114G

-

KBR1422G

KBR2224G

-

-
KBR1422G

KBR1924G

KBR1922G

-

Motor 
shaft Ø

Ø11

Ø14

Ø14

Ø22

Ø22

Ø14
Ø14

Ø19

Ø19

Ø24

C ØD E F G HI
70 Ø14 34 4.5 19 211.5M5x12

70

85

130

130

Ø14

Ø22

Ø24

Ø22

34

51.5

58

51.5

4.5

4.5

5

4.5

19

21

26

26

211.5

206

255.5

211

M5x12

M6x12

M8x14

M8x14

85
90

100

100

140

Ø14
Ø22

Ø24

Ø22

Ø24

34
51.5

54

51.5

54

4.5
4.5

4.5

4.5

5

19
21

22

21

22

211.5
206

251.5

206

251.5

M6x12
M5x12

M8x14

M8x12

M8x14

A
60

50

80

110

110

80
60

95

95

130

Cast Iron Coaxial-Gear  

Flanges for 
servomotors

Flange per 

servomotori

260.5

265.5

260.5

260.5
269

274

269

269

264
260

260

4

Fixing holes
shifted by 35° 
Fori fissaggio
motore ruotati

a 35°

Fixing holes
shifted by 25° 
Fori fissaggio
motore ruotati

a 25°

Fixing holes
shifted by 30° 
Fori fissaggio
motore ruotati

a 30°K0504072 K0634072
K0634073

K0504073
K0634078

* *****

***

**

*
KC355190L 75K0504072 - Ø14 70 Ø14 34 4.5 19 211.5M5x1260*

Type
675320 675 900 900

502C 702C503C 703C 802C 803C
320Nm

***

KC405190L 90K0634078 KBR1922G Ø19 90 Ø22 51.5 4.5 21 206M6x1270 260.5 269**

KC505190L 90K0854078 - Ø19 95 Ø24 54 4.5 22 251.5M6x1470 260



H
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A

45°

BE

IF

G

C

Coupling
Giunto

5

25°35°
30°

Fixing holes
shifted by 35° 
Fori fissaggio
motore ruotati

a 35°

Fixing holes
shifted by 25° 
Fori fissaggio
motore ruotati

a 25°

* ***

Fixing holes
shifted by 30° 
Fori fissaggio
motore ruotati

a 30°

**

70K0634073 KBR1422G Ø14 80                                       Ø22 51.5 4.5 21 170.5M5x1250 240KC405190L

90K0634078 KBR1922G Ø19 90 Ø22 51.5 4.5 21 170.5M6x1270 240KC405190L

SHAFT MOUNTED GEARBOXES  
Flanges for servomotors - Flange per servomotori

B
75

70

100

145

145

100
75

115

115

165

Input flanges
Kit Code

K0504072

K0504073

K0634074

K0854076

K0634076

K0504074
K0634072

K0854075

K0634075

K0854077

Bushing
Kit Code

KBR1114G

-

KBR1422G

KBR2224G

-

-
KBR1422G

KBR1924G

KBR1922G

-

Motor 
shaft Ø

Ø11

Ø14

Ø14

Ø22

Ø22

Ø14
Ø14

Ø19

Ø19

Ø24

C ØD E F G I
70 Ø14 34 4.5 19 176M5x12

70

85

130

130

Ø14

Ø22

Ø24

Ø22

34

51.5

58

56.5

4.5

4.5

5

4.5

19

21

26

26

176

170.5

235

175.5

M5x12

M6x12

M8x14

M8x14

85
90

100

100

140

Ø14
Ø22

Ø24

Ø22

Ø24

34
51.5

54

51.5

54

4.5
4.5

4.5

4.5

5

19
21

22

21

22

176
170.5

231

170.5

231

M6x12
M5x12

M8x14

M8x12

M8x14

A
60

50

80

110

110

80
60

95

95

130

Aluminum Compact-Gear

H

240

245

240

240

Coupling
Kit Code

KC405190L

KC505190L

KC405190L

KC405190L

KC505190L

KC405190L

KC505190L

KC355190L

KC355190L
KC355190L

Coupling
Giunto

Supplied with
reduction bushing

Fornito con 
bussola di riduzione

***

**

*
75K0504072 - Ø14 70 Ø14 34 4.5 19 176M5x1260KC355190L*

Type
320320 490 510

FA43FA42 FA52 FA53
Nm

***

**

90K0854078 KBR1924G Ø19 95 Ø24 54 4.5 22 231M6x1470KC505190L

K0504072 K0634072
K0634073

K0504073
K0634078
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Reduction
Bushing
Bussola di 
riduzione

6

KC405190L

KC505190L

KC405190L

KC405190L

KC505190L

KC405190L

KC505190L

25°
***

241.5

SHAFT MOUNTED GEARBOXES  
Flanges for servomotors - Flange per servomotori 

B

100

145

145

75

115

115

165

Input flanges
Kit Code

K0634074

K0854076

K0634076

K0634072

K0854075

K0634075

K0854077

Bushing
Kit Code

KBR1422G

KBR2224G

-

KBR1422G

KBR1924G

KBR1922G

-

Motor 
shaft Ø

Ø14

Ø22

Ø22

Ø14

Ø19

Ø19

Ø24

C ØD E F G I

85

130

130

Ø22

Ø24

Ø22

51.5

58

56.5

4.5

5

4.5

21

26

26

240

235

245

M6x12

M8x14

M8x14

90

100

100

140

Ø22

Ø24

Ø22

Ø24

51.5

54

51.5

54

4.5

4.5

4.5

5

21

22

21

22

240

231

240

231

M5x12

M8x14

M8x12

M8x14

A

80

110

110

60

95

95

130

Cast Iron Compact-Gear

H

241.5

246.5

241.5

241.5

256.5
252.5

256.5

Coupling
Kit Code

Coupling
Giunto

Supplied with
reduction bushing

Fornito con 
bussola di riduzione

Fixing holes
shifted by 25° 
Fori fissaggio
motore ruotati

a 25°K0634072
K0634073

Type
675675 900 900

FC63FC62 FC72
Nm

FC73

30°

Fixing holes
shifted by 30° 
Fori fissaggio
motore ruotati

a 30°

**

K0634078

KC405190L 70K0634073 KBR1422G Ø14 80 Ø22 51.5 4.5 21 240M5x1250***
***

KC405190L 90K0634078 KBR1922G Ø19 90 Ø22 51.5 4.5 21 240M6x1270 241.5**

KC505190L 90K0854078 KBR1924G Ø19 95 Ø24 54 4.5 22 231M6x1470 256.5



25°

Flanges for 
servomotors

Flange per 

servomotori

H

Ø
D

A

45°

BE

IF

G

C

PARALLEL SHAFT GEARBOXES  
Flanges for servomotors - Flange per servomotori

B

100

145

145

75

115

115

165

Input flanges
Kit Code

K0634074

K0854076

K0634076

K0634072

K0854075

K0634075

K0854077

Bushing
Kit Code

KBR1422G

KBR2224G

-

KBR1422G

KBR1924G

KBR1922G

-

Motor 
shaft Ø

Ø14

Ø22

Ø22

Ø14

Ø19

Ø19

Ø24

C ØD E F G

85

130

130

Ø22

Ø24

Ø22

51.5

58

56.5

4.5

5

4.5

21

26

26

M6x12

M8x14

M8x14

90

100

100

140

Ø22

Ø24

Ø22

Ø24

51.5

54

51.5

54

4.5

4.5

4.5

5

21

22

21

22

M5x12

M8x14

M8x12

M8x14

A

80

110

110

60

95

95

130

Fixing holes
shifted by 25° 
Fori fissaggio
motore ruotati

a 25°

K0634072
K0634073

***

Cast Iron Cube-Gear

I H

235
231

231
246.5
242.5

242.5

240

245

240

240
251.5

256.5

251.5

251.5

7

KC405190L

KC505190L

KC405190L

KC405190L

KC505190L

KC405190L

KC505190L

Coupling
Kit Code

Coupling
Giunto

Supplied with
reduction bushing

Fornito con 
bussola di riduzione

Type
675675 900 900Nm

H62C H63C H72C H73C

70K0634073 KBR1422G Ø14 80 Ø22 51.5 4.5 21 M5x1250 240 251.5KC405190L***
***

90K0634078 KBR1922G Ø19 90 Ø22 51.5 4.5 26 M6x1270 240 251.5KC405190L**

90K0854078 KBR1924G Ø19 95 Ø24 54 4.5 22 M6x1470 231 242.5KC505190L

30°

Fixing holes
shifted by 30° 
Fori fissaggio
motore ruotati

a 30°

**

K0634078



H

Ø
D

A

45°

BE

IF

G

C

Coupling
tightening

Serraggio 
del giunto

8

25°35° 30°

Fixing holes
shifted by 35° 
Fori fissaggio
motore ruotati

a 35°

Fixing holes
shifted by 25° 
Fori fissaggio
motore ruotati

a 25°

Fixing holes
shifted by 30° 
Fori fissaggio
motore ruotati

a 30°K0504072 K0634072
K0634073

K0504073
K0634078

* *****

Coupling
Kit Code

266

HELICAL-BEVEL GEARBOXES  
Flanges for servomotors - Flange per servomotori

B
75

70

100

145

145

100
75

115

115

165

Input flanges
Kit Code

K0504072

K0504073

K0634074

K0854076

K0634076

K0504074
K0634072

K0854075

K0634075

K0854077

Bushing
Kit Code

KBR1114G

-

KBR1422G

-

-
KBR1422G

KBR1922G

-

Motor 
shaft Ø

Ø11

Ø14

Ø14

Ø22

Ø22

Ø14
Ø14

Ø19

Ø19

Ø24

C ØD E F G I
70 Ø14 34 4.5 19 M5x12

70

85

130

130

Ø14

Ø22

Ø24

Ø22

34

51.5

58

56.5

4.5

4.5

5

4.5

19

21

26

26

M5x12

M6x12

M8x14

M8x14

85
90

100

100

140

Ø14
Ø22

Ø24

Ø22

Ø24

34
51.5

54

51.5

54

4.5
4.5

4.5

4.5

5

19
21

22

21

22

M6x12
M5x12

M8x14

M8x12

M8x14

A
60

50

80

110

110

80
60

95

95

130

Aluminum Angletech-Gear

X42A X53AX52AX43A X63AX62AX22S X32S X33S

H
155.5

155.5
155.5

185

185

190
185

190.5

190.5
190.5

200.5

200.5

205.5
200.5

206

206
206

238

238
242

257

257
261

247

247

252
247

266

266

271
266

**

*

Coupling
Giunto

Supplied with
reduction bushing

Fornito con 
bussola di riduzione

KC355190L
KC355190L

KC355190L

KC405190L

KC405190L

KC405190L

KC405190L

KC505190L
KC505190L

KC505190L
KBR2224G
KBR1924G

75K0504072 - Ø14 70 Ø14 34 4.5 19 M5x1260 155.5 190.5 206* KC355190L

Type
9050 100 150Nm 250160 250 410 410

***
***

**

90K0854078 KBR1924G Ø19 95 Ø24 54 4.5 22 M6x1470KC505190L 238 257

90K0634078 KBR1922G Ø19 90 Ø22 51.5 4.5 21 M6x1270 185 200.5 247KC405190L

70K0634073     KBR1422G Ø14 80 Ø22 51.5 4.5 21 M5x1250 185 200.5KC405190L 247 266



25°

H

Ø
D

A

45°

BE

IF

G

C

30°

Fixing holes
shifted by 30° 
Fori fissaggio
motore ruotati

a 30°K0504073
K0634078

**

HELICAL-BEVEL GEARBOXES  
Flanges for servomotors - Flange per servomotori 

B

100

145

145

75

115

115

165

Input flanges
Kit Code

K0634074

K0854076

K0634076

K0634072

K0854075

K0634075

K0854077

Bushing
Kit Code

KBR1422G

KBR2224G

-

KBR1422G

KBR1924G

KBR1922G

-

Motor 
shaft Ø

Ø14

Ø22

Ø22

Ø14

Ø19

Ø19

Ø24

C ØD E F G

85

130

130

Ø22

Ø24

Ø22

51.5

58

56.5

4.5

5

4.5

21

26

26

M6x12

M8x14

M8x14

90

100

100

140

Ø22

Ø24

Ø22

Ø24

51.5

54

51.5

54

4.5

4.5

4.5

5

21

22

21

22

M5x12

M8x14

M8x12

M8x14

A

80

110

110

60

95

95

130

Fixing holes
shifted by 25° 
Fori fissaggio
motore ruotati

a 25°

K0634072

***

***

Cast Iron Angletech-Gear

I

X73C X74C X83C X84C

H

307
303

303
324
320

320

312

317

312

312
329

334

329

329

9

Coupling
Giunto

KC405190L

KC505190L

KC405190L

KC405190L

KC505190L

KC405190L

KC505190L

Coupling
Kit Code

Coupling
Giunto

Supplied with
reduction bushing

Fornito con 
bussola di riduzione

248.5
244.5

254.5

253.5

258.5

253.5

253.5

113C 114C

259
255

255

264

269

264

264

133C 134C
90 100 150 250160 250 410 410

Type
Nm

70K0634073 KBR1422G Ø14 80 Ø22 51.5 4.5 21 M6x1250 312 329KC405190L 253.5 264

90K0634078 KBR1922G Ø19 90 Ø22 51.5 4.5 26 M6x1270 312 329KC405190L 253.5 264

90K0854077 KBR1924G Ø19 95 Ø24 54 5 22 M6x1470 303 320KC505190L 254.5 255

***

**



KBR1119GØ19Ø11

KBR1419GØ19Ø14

KBR1924GØ24Ø19

KBR2224GØ24Ø22

KBR1422GØ22Ø14

KBR1922GØ22Ø19

Ø
E

Ø
I

Ø
D

B

C

A

Available kits
Kit disponibili

Reduction bushings
Bussole di riduzione

Reduction bushing dimensions
Dimensioni bussola di riduzione

Code
KBR0914G

ØE
Ø14

10

ØI
Ø9

KBR1114GØ14Ø11

Couplings
Giunti

K0505190L

KC405190L

KC505190L

K0305190L

KC355190L

Coupling dimensions
Dimensioni giunto

CodeØD

Ø19

Ø22

Ø24

Ø9

Ø14

Flanges for servomotor 
Flange per servomotore Flange dimensions

Dimensioni flangia

Code Kit
flange

K0304071
K0304072

K0634074

K0854076

K0634078

K0304073

K0634073

K0854075

K0634075

K0854078

A
40

K0504072
K0504073
K0504074

60
50
60
50
80

50
80
95

70

95
110

70

B
63
75
70
75
70
100

70
100
115

90

115
145

90

C
58
70
60
70
70
85

80
85
100

90

100
130

95

K0504078 70 90 80
K0504075 95 115 100

K0634072 60 75 90

K0634076 110 145 130

K0854077 130 165 140



!
CHECK

!
CHECK

!
CHECK

Instructions for motor assembly
Istruzioni per il montaggio del motore

1

3

Remove the protection screws 
on the input flange.
Rimuoverele le viti di protezione 
sulla flangia motore.

Loosen the fastening screws 
of the coupling.
Allentare le viti di serraggio del giunto.

Only if used with reduction 
bushing.
Mount the reduction bushing 
with the rubber hammer.

Se prevista la bussola di riduzione.
Utilizzare un martello di gomma per il 
montaggio.

Motor shaft without key.
Albero motore senza linguetta.

2

Before mounting the motor, 
check aligned the screw is with 
the hole on the input motor 
flange.
Prima di montare il motore, assicurarsi 
che le vite del giunto sia allineata con il 
foro sulla flangia riduttore.

Clean the contact surface on the motor flange and 
input flange.
Pulire le superfici di contatto della flangia motore e flangia 
riduttore.

1.B

1.A

2.A

2.B

2.C

3.B

1.A

1.B

2.A
2.B

3.B

2.C

3.A

11

Tighten the screws according to 
table torque values.
Recommended the class screws 
8.8 .
Serrare le viti in base ai valori in tabella.
Consigliato le viti di classe 8.8 .

M4

M8

M10

TS [Nm]

3

25

45

M5 6

Screw
Vite

M6 10

3.C

For fixing the motor, apply anti-loosening paste 
on screw thread, employ Arexons 52A70 strong 
thread lock or similar.
Per il fissaggio del motore , applicare 
un prodotto anti-svitamento sui filetti 
delle viti, utilizzare un frena filetto forte 
tipo Arexons 52A70 o similare.

3.D

3.D

3.C

!
CHECK

Place the gearbox with the hollow shaft that has to 
be connected with the motor (input shaft) facing up. 
The gearbox has to be without load and the output 
shaft has to be free to rotate. 
Posizionare il riduttore con l’albero cavo di accoppiamento 
al motore (albero entrata) rivolto verso l’alto. Il riduttore non 
deve essere collegato a nessun carico e l’albero di uscita 
deve essere libero di ruotare.

3.A

3.A



!
CHECK

!
CHECK

Reset the protection screws.
Riposizionare le viti di protezione.

5.A

SIDE 2
LATO 2

Instructions for motor assembly
Istruzioni per il montaggio del motore

4

5

Exceeding the torque to fix the locking bolt can 
damage the coupling.
Il superamento della coppia di serraggio della vite di 
bloccaggio può danneggiare il dispositivo di accoppiamento

4.A

5.A

12

Tighten the screws (SC) according to the torque 
(TS) reported in the table.
(SC) Socked-head screw (Allen screw), class 
screws 8.8 .
Stringere le viti (SC) del giunto in base alla coppia di 
serraggio (TS) riportata nella tabella.
(SC) Vite a testa cilindrica esagono incassato (Brogola), 
classe 8.8 .

Coupling
kit code

K0305190L

KC505190L

KC405190L

M4x14

M5x16

M6x20

TS [Nm]

3.5

6

10

KC355190L M4x14 3.5

SC

K0505190L M5x16 6

SIDE 1
LATO 1

4.A

4.B

4.B

First tighten on side 1 and side 2, repeat the 
tightening a second round on both sides. 
Stringere una prima volta sul lato 1 e sul lato 2, ripetere il 
serraggio una seconda volta su entrambi i lati.
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IMPORTANT INFORMATION / INFORMAZIONI IMPORTANTI

Please Read Carefully
The following WARNING and CAUTION information is supplied
to you for your protection and to provide you with many years of 
trouble free and safe operation of your product.
Read ALL instructions prior to operating reducer. Injury to per-
sonnel or reducer failure may be caused by improper installa-
tion, maintenance or operation.

WARNING:
• Written authorization is required to operate or use reducers in
man lift or people moving devices.
• Check to make sure that certain applications do not exceed
the allowable load capacities published in the current catalog.
• Buyer shall be solely responsible for determining the ade-
quacy of the product for any and all uses to which Buyer shall
apply the product. The application by Buyer shall not be sub-
ject to any implied warranty of fitness for a particular purpose.
• For safety, Buyer or User should provide protective guards
over all shaft extensions and any moving apparatus mounted
thereon. The User is responsible for checking all applicable
safety codes in his area and providing suitable guards. Failure
to do so may result in bodily injury and/or damage to equip-
ment.
• Gearboxes operating in high position should have a protective
shield for any possible parts falling down for casual accidents
where people are moving under them.
• Hot oil and reducers can cause severe burns. Use extreme
care when removing lubrication plugs and vents.
• Make certain that the power supply is disconnected before at-
tempting to service or remove any components. Lock out the
power supply and tag it to prevent unexpected application po-
wer.
• Reducers are not to be considered fail safe or self-locking de-
vices. If these features are required, a properly sized, inde-
pendent holding device should be utilized. Reducers should
not be used as a brake.
• Any brakes that are used in conjunction with a reducer must
be sized or positioned in such a way so as to not subject the
reducer to loads beyond the catalog rating.
• Lifting supports including eyebolts are to be used for vertically
lifting the gearbox only and not other associated attachments
or motors.
• Use of an oil with an EP additive on units with backstops may
prevent proper operation of the backstop. Injury to personnel,
damage to the reducer or other equipment may result.
• Overhung loads subject shaft bearings and shafts to stress
which may cause premature bearing failure and or shaft brea-
kage from bending fatigue, it not sized properly.

Our company will not be responsible for any direct or indi-
rect damages, caused by a wrong use of the products or for
not observing the catalogue/web indication

Leggere attentamente
Le seguenti raccomandazioni sono fondamentali per la vostra
protezione e per garantirvi molti anni di sicuro funzionamento
del vostro prodotto senza alcun problema.
Leggere attentamente tutte le istruzioni prima di azionare il ridut-
tore. L’inappropriata installazione, manutenzione o funzionamen-
to del riduttore può causare incidenti al personale addetto e
danni al riduttore stesso.

ATTENZIONE:
• E’ richiesta autorizzazione scritta per azionare riduttori in
ascensori o dispositivi per il movimento delle persone.
• Controllare che alcune applicazioni non eccedano la massima
capacità di carico ammessa pubblicata in questo catalogo.
• L’acquirente è l’unico responsabile per la determinazione
dell’adeguatezza del prodotto per qualcuna o tutte le utilizza-
zioni che l’acquirente stesso farà del riduttore. L’applicazione
dell’acquirente non potrà essere soggetta ad alcuna implicita
garanzia di montaggio per uno scopo particolare.
• Per ragioni di sicurezza l’acquirente dovrà provvedere a porre
protezioni adeguate su tutta la lunghezza dell’albero a tutti gli
organi in movimento. L’utilizzatore è responsabile del control-
lo di tutti i codici di sicurezza e la predisposizione di protezioni
adeguate. In assenza di tali precauzioni si possono verificare
incidenti alle persone e danni agli apparati.
• Su riduttori installati in posizioni elevate utilizzare protezioni
adeguate per qualsiasi distacco accidentale di parti nel caso di
passaggio di persone al di sotto. 
• Olio e riduttori bollenti possono causare gravi ustioni. Usare
estrema cautela nella rimozione dei tappi e delle ventole.
• Assicurarsi che la corrente di alimentazione sia scollegata pri-
ma di riparare o rimuovere alcun componente. Chiudere
l’alimentazione e contrassegnare tale operazione per evitare
accensioni accidentali.
• I riduttori non devono essere considerati esenti da guasti o a
bloccaggio automatico. Se sono indispensabili queste carat-
teristiche, deve essere utilizzato un dispositivo indipendente
della dimensione adatta. I riduttori non devono essere utiliz-
zati come freni.
• Qualsiasi freno sia utilizzato insieme al riduttore deve essere
della giusta grandezza e posizionato in modo da non causare
carichi eccessivi non previsti dai dati forniti nel catalogo.
• I dispositivi di sollevamento come le golfare devono essere
usati solo per sollevare verticalmente il riduttore e non altri di-
spositivi associati o motori.
• L’utilizzo di un olio con un additivo EP su gruppi provvisti di di-
spositivo di arresto possono inficiare l’uso corretto del freno e
provocare danni alle persone, alle cose ed al riduttore stesso
nonché ad altri apparecchi.
• I Carichi sospesi assoggettano i cuscinetti della vite e la vite
stessa a sollecitazioni che possono causare, se non adegua-
tamente dimensionati, l’usura prematura dei cuscinetti e/o la
rottura della vite a causa della resistenza alla flessione.

La nostra ditta non si ritiene responsabile per eventuali
danni diretti o indiretti derivanti da un uso improprio dei
prodotti e dalla mancata osservanza delle indicazioni ripor-
tate a catalogo o web..

Rev. 1.0

CONDIZIONI DI VENDITA
La garanzia relativa a difetti di costruzione ha la durata di un
anno dalla data di fatturazione della merce. Tale garanzia 
comporta per Hydro-mec l’onere della sostituzione o riparazione
delle parti difettose ma non ammette ulteriori addebiti per 
eventuali danni diretti o indiretti di qualsiasi natura. 
La garanzia decade nel caso in cui siano state eseguite
riparazioni o apportate modifiche senza nostro consenso scritto.

SELLING CONDITIONS
Warranty for manufacturing defects will expire one-year the
invoicing date. Hydro-Mec will replace or repair defective parts
but will not accept any further changes for direct or indirect
damages of any kind. The warraty will become null and void
if repairs or changes are carried out without our prior written
authorization.
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